
FIRST MEETINGS,

Debtor's Name.

Cowley, Henry Arnold

Gillespie, Alexander Mar-
shall,

Gillespie, William, and
Gillespie, Colin McAndrew

Groom, Francis

Hyman, Isaiah

Newell, Francis

Bivett, William

Syroor?, Ann, ftncl ... „
Symonsj Annie ...

Latham, John

Armstrong, Emma

Loder, James ...

Townley, Henry

Robinson, William

Bragg, Herbert;

Address.

102, Watney-street, Commercial-road East, Middle-
sex

23, Cratched Friars, London, and Claysmore, Enfield,
Middlesex

32, Shaftesbury-road, Hammersmith, Middlesex ...

7 A and 8, Tabernacle-walk, Finsbnry, Middlesex ..

24, Trafalgar-street, Walworth-road, Surrey

Widow ... ...
Spinster, trading together at 13, Elgin-crescent,
Netting Hill, Middlesex

No. 11, Snape-street, Birmingham, Warwickshire .,

172, High-street, New Brentford, Middlesex

1, North-villas, North-place, North-place Timber
Yard, and the Cabinet Manufactory, Selkirk-
terrace, all in Cheltenham, Gloucestershire

147, Pear Tree-road, Litchurch, Derby

Bishop Auckland, county of Durham

Eosewood-terrace, Lion's Holt, and 124, Fore-street,
. V>nf H. in ISTA^an

Description.

Provision Merchant

Merchants

Solicitor's Clerk

Leather Merchant

Cab Proprietor ...

Stationers... ... ... ..

Corn and Coal Merchant and
Lighterman

Cabinet Manufacturer, Timber
and Veneer Merchant

Timber Merchant

Boot and Shoe Dealer

Baker and Confectioner

Court.

High Court of Justice
in Bankruptcy

High Court of Justice
in Bankruptcy

High Court of Justice
in Bankruptcy

High Court of Justice
in Bankruptcy

High Court of Justice
in Bankruptcy

High Court of Justice
in Bankruptcy

High Court of Justice
in Bankruptcy

Birmingham

Brentford

Cheltenham

Derby

Durham

Exeter ...

No.

31]

278

350

252

318

843

342

46

29

0

4

7

20

Date of
Meeting.

May 22, 1884 ...

May 27, 1884 ...

May 26, 1884 ...

May 23, 1884 ...

May 23, 1884 ...

May 22, 1884 ...

May 22, 1884 ...

May 23, 1884 ..

May 20, 1884 ..

May 20, 1884 ..

May 23, 1884 ..

May 21, 1884 ..

May 23, 1884 ..

llour.

11 A.M.

12 noon

12 noon

1 P.M.

2P.M.

1 P.M.

12 noon

11 A.M.

11 A.M.

12 noon

2.30 P.M.

2.30 P.M.

11 A.M.

Place.

33, Carey-street, Lincoln's-inn,
London

Bankruptcy - buildings, Por-
tugal-street, Lincoln's-inn-
fields, London

Bankruptcy - buildings, Por-
tugal-street, Lincoln's-inn-
nelds, London

33, Carey-street, Lincoln's-inn,
London

Bankruptcy - buildings, Por-
tugal-street, Lincoln's-inn-
fields, London

33, Carey-street, Lincoln's-inn,
London

33, Carey-street, Lincoln's-inn,
London

Official Eeceiver's Office,
Whitehall - chambers, Col-
more-row, Birmingham

28 and 29, St. Swithin's-lane,
London, B.C.

Plough Hotel, Cheltenham

Offices of Official Receiver,
St. .Tames's-chambers, Derby

Hat and Feather Inn, Durham

Castle of Exeter, Exeter
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