FIRST MEETINGS.

I.

-	Debtor's Name.			Address.	Description.	Court.	No.	Date of Meeting.	llour.	Place.
Co	Cowley, Henry Arnold			102, Watney-street, Commercial-road East, Middle- sex	Provision Merchant	High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	34]	May 22, 1884	11 а.м.	33, Carey-street, Lincoln's-inn, London
G	lespie, Alexander Mar- shall, llespie, William, and llespie, Colin McAndrew			23, Crutched Friars, London, and Claysmore, Enfield, Middlesex	Merchants	High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	278	May 27, 1884	12 noon	Bankruptcy - buildings, Por- tugal-street, Lincoln's-inn- fields, London
	room, Francis	•••	•••	32, Shaftesbury-road, Hammersmith, Middlesex	Solicitor's Clerk	High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	350	May 26, 1884	12 noon	Bankruptcy - buildings, Por- tugal-street, Lincoln's-inn- fields, London
	lyman, Isalah	•••	•••	16, Marquis-road, Canonbury, Middlesex		High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	252	May 23, 1884	1 P.M.	33, Carey-street, Lincoln's-inn, London
	ewell, Francis	•••	•••	7A and 8, Tabernacle-walk, Finsbury, Middlesex	Leather Merchant	High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	318	May 23, 1884	2 P.M.	Bankruptcy - buildings, Por- tugal-street, Lincoln's-inn- fields, London
	livett, William	•••	•••	24, Trafalgar-street, Walworth-road, Surrey	Cab Proprietor	High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	843	May 22, 1884	1 P.M.	33, Carey-street, Lincoln's-inn, London
	ymons, Ann, and ymons, Annie	••• •••	•••	Widow Spinster, trading together at 13, Elgin-crescent, Notting Hill, Middlesex	. Stationers	High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	342	May 22, 1884	12 noon	33, Carey-street, Lincoln's-inn, London
	atham, John	•••	•••	No. 11, Snape-street, Birmingham, Warwickshire	Jeweller	Birmingham	46	May 23, 1884	11 л.м.	Official Receiver's Office, Whitehall - chambers, Col- more-row, Birmingham
	rmstrong, Emm	8	•••	172, High-street, New Brentford, Middlesex	. Corn and Coal Merchant and Lighterman	Brentford	29	May 20, 1884	11 А.М.	28 and 29, St. Swithin's-lane, London, E.C.
	oder, James	***	•••	1, North-villas, North-place, North-place Timber Yard, and the Cabinet Manufactory, Selkirk- terrace, all in Cheltenham, Gloucestershire	Cabinet Manufacturer, Timber and Veneer Merchant	Cheltenham	9	May 20, 1884	12 noon	Plough Hotel, Cheltenham
	'ownley, Henry	•••	•••	147, Pear Tree-road, Litchurch, Derby	. Timber Merchant	Derby	4	May 23, 1884	2.30 р.м.	Offices of Official Receiver, St. James's-chambers, Derby
	lobinson, Willian	1	•••	Bishop Auckland, county of Durham	Boot and Shoe Dealer	Durham	7	May 21, 1884	2.30 p.m.	Hat and Feather Inn, Durham
B	bragg, Herbert	9 1 <i>9</i>	•••	Rosewood-terrace, Lion's Holt, and 124, Fore-street, both in Exeter	Baker and Confectioner	Exeter	20	May 23, 1884	11 А.М.	Castle of Exeter, Exeter

THE LONDON GAZETTE, MAY 13, 1884.

.

2159